E S S

O o0 3 O WD

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

Enrolled Copy H.B. 340

LOCAL DISTRICT BOUNDARY ADJUSTMENTS

2014 GENERAL SESSION
STATE OF UTAH

Chief Sponsor: Jeremy A. Peterson

Senate Sponsor: Scott K. Jenkins

LONG TITLE
General Description:
This bill amends provisions regarding the adjustment of a local district boundary.
Highlighted Provisions:
This bill:
» authorizes a municipality and a local district to adjust the boundary of the local
district within the expansion area identified in the municipality's annexation policy
plan; and
» makes technical changes.
Money Appropriated in this Bill:
None
Other Special Clauses:
None
Utah Code Sections Affected:
AMENDS:
17B-1-503, as renumbered and amended by Laws of Utah 2007, Chapter 329

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Utah:
Section 1. Section 17B-1-503 is amended to read:

17B-1-503. Withdrawal or boundary adjustment with municipal approval.

(1) A municipality and a local district whose boundaries adjoin or overlap may adjust

the boundary of the local district to include more or less of the municipality, including the

expansion area identified in the annexation policy plan adopted by the municipality under




30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

H.B. 340 Enrolled Copy

Section 10-2-401.5, in the local district by following the same procedural requirements as set

forth in Section 17B-1-417 for boundary adjustments between adjoining local districts.
(2) After a boundary adjustment under Subsection (1) is complete[;]:

(a) the local district shall, without interruption, provide the same service to any area

added to the local district as provided to other areas within the local district; and

(b) the municipality shall, without interruption, provide the same service that the local

district previously provided to any area withdrawn from the local district.
(3) No area within a municipality may be added to the area of a local district under this
section if the area is part of a local district that provides the same wholesale or retail service as

the first local district.


http://le.utah.gov/UtahCode/SectionLookup.jsp?section=10-2-401.5&session=2014GS
http://le.utah.gov/UtahCode/SectionLookup.jsp?section=17b-1-417&session=2014GS

