Enrolled Copy	H.B. 340
Emoneu Copy	11.D. 340

1	LOCAL DISTRICT BOUNDARY ADJUSTMENTS
2	2014 GENERAL SESSION
3	STATE OF UTAH
4	Chief Sponsor: Jeremy A. Peterson
5	Senate Sponsor: Scott K. Jenkins
6 7	LONG TITLE
8	General Description:
9	This bill amends provisions regarding the adjustment of a local district boundary.
10	Highlighted Provisions:
11	This bill:
12	 authorizes a municipality and a local district to adjust the boundary of the local
13	district within the expansion area identified in the municipality's annexation policy
14	plan; and
15	makes technical changes.
16	Money Appropriated in this Bill:
17	None
18	Other Special Clauses:
19	None
20	Utah Code Sections Affected:
21	AMENDS:
22	17B-1-503, as renumbered and amended by Laws of Utah 2007, Chapter 329
23	
24	Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Utah:
25	Section 1. Section 17B-1-503 is amended to read:
26	17B-1-503. Withdrawal or boundary adjustment with municipal approval.
27	(1) A municipality and a local district whose boundaries adjoin or overlap may adjust
28	the boundary of the local district to include more or less of the municipality, including the
29	expansion area identified in the annexation policy plan adopted by the municipality under

H.B. 340 Enrolled Copy

30	Section 10-2-401.5, in the local district by following the same procedural requirements as set
31	forth in Section 17B-1-417 for boundary adjustments between adjoining local districts.
32	(2) After a boundary adjustment under Subsection (1) is complete[5]:
33	(a) the local district shall, without interruption, provide the same service to any area
34	added to the local district as provided to other areas within the local district; and
35	(b) the municipality shall, without interruption, provide the same service that the local
36	district previously provided to any area withdrawn from the local district.
37	(3) No area within a municipality may be added to the area of a local district under this
38	section if the area is part of a local district that provides the same wholesale or retail service as
39	the first local district.